

05.12.2025

Item no.DL 11
Court No. 06

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CO 4068 of 2025**

In the matter of :
OFB TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
.... Petitioner
VS.

REAN WATERTech PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.
....Opposite Parties

For the Petitioners :
Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta
Mr. Nitesh Goyal
Mr. Sarbesh Choudhury
Mr. Abhishek Kabir
Mr. Jishnu Datta
....Advocates

For the Opposite Party no.1 :
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Suvasish Sengupta
Mr. Suvradal Chowdhury
Mr. Abhrajit Ray Chowdhury
....Advocates

For the Opposite Party no.3 :
Ms. Ama Malhotra
Mr. Rishav Maity
Ms. Aritri Sarkar
....Advocates

1. Heard Mr. Saha, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the opposite party no.1.
2. Let the matter appear on 10th December, 2025 at 02:00 PM under appropriate heading.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)