

20.03.26
D/L
Sl-31
Ct. 06
(Samar)

CO. 4068 of 2025

OFB Tech Private Limited
v.
Rean Watertech Private Limited & Ors.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nitesh Goyal,
Mr. Arjun Roy,
Ms. Lipa Sankrit,
Ms. Harshita Sinha,

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jishnu Saha,
Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta,
Mr. Suvradal Chowdhury,
Mr. Bhavesh Garodia,
Mr. Abhrajit Roy Chowdhury

.... for the Opposite Party No. 1.

Mr. Anna Malhatra,
Mr. R. Maity,
Ms. Aritri Sankar,

.... For the Opposite Party No. 3.

Mr. Rajdatta Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Risha Das,
Mr. Somnath Guha,
Mr. Kunal Ghosh,

.... for the Opposite Party No. 4.

1. This revisional application is directed against an order dated November 04, 2025 passed by the learned Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat in Misc. Appeal (Com.)-2 of 2025, thereby staying the operation of the order dated October 30, 2025 passed by the Arbitral Tribunal.
2. Heard Mr. Chowdhury, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner. He has made his opening submissions but is yet to conclude.
3. List this matter for further consideration on March

23, 2026 at 3.00 P.M.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)