

N.22S1

151/CL
23.03.26
DL- 02
Ct. 06
(S.R.)

CO. 4068 of 2025

OFB Tech Private Limited
v.
Rean Watertech Private Limited & Ors.

Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nitesh Goyal,
Mr. Arjun Roy,
Mr. Abhishek Kabir,
Ms. Harshita Sinha,

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Suvasish Sengupta,
Mr. Suvradal Chowdhury,
Mr. Bhavesh Garodia,

.... for the Opposite Party No. 1.

Mr. Anna Malhatra,
Ms. Risha Maity,
Ms. Aritri Sankar,

.... For the Opposite Party No. 3.

Mr. Rajdatta Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Risha Das,
Ms. Antara Dey
Mr. Somnath Guha,
Mr. Kunal Ghosh,

.... for the Opposite Party No. 4.

1. Heard Mr. Banerjee, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Saha, learned senior advocate appearing for the opposite party no.1.
2. List this matter for further consideration on March 27, 2026 at 2.30 pm.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)